Australian Capital Territory

Public Roads Notice to Close parts of a Public Road 2003 (R43/03)

Notifiable Instrument No. NI2003-500

made under the

Public Roads Act 1902, section 20 (Closing of unnecessary road).

I close the parts of the road known as Wells Station Road within Sections 211 and 215 in the Division of Gungahlin, and within former Blocks 680 and 691 District of Gungahlin, shown in thick black lines on the plan annexed hereto.

DATE 8/12/03

John Douglas Meyer Delegate of the Minister

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

DIVISION OF GUNGAHLIN 215 1 2 1 2 211 ROAD ROAD DIVISION OF HARRISON DIVISION OF MITCHELL 680 691 FLEMINGTON STATIC WELLS 656 671 ROAD CLOSURE DISTRICT OF GUNGAHLIN This is the plan annexed to Notice to Close parts of a Public Road 2003 (R43/03) signed on this EigHI December day of 2003. Delegate's Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au